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From: Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 14 May 2019 5:20 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc Hsiac Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Your ref: SNM18D05731/C02/0 (Our ref: CC3/CT118022276/K1ga3q2) *** ACCIDENT

INVOLVING YK 1480L & SHC 3594Y ON 07/12/2018 ***

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

Sorry for the later reply.

Please proceed to settle and close the matter at your recommendation of 53,708.99,

Thank you.

Ong Chin Kiat
Assistant Claims Executive
Claims

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896174 | F: (65)6224 7174 /6224 7478

W: www.sg.cniaiping.com | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 4 F ¥ Taiping SG

Disclainer: This e-mail and any I'F.I!u transmifted with it is infended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential informalion. Any
unnmnmupdﬂmwm use or disseminalion of his messape, either in whole or partial is prohibited. if you are not the infended reciplent, please nolify
the sender immediately, Please delele the e-mail and any copies of If hersalier

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) [mailto:CeciliaChong@Ikkauto.com)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April, 2019 9:22 AM

To: Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: FW: Your ref: SNM18d05731C02 (Our ref: CC3/CT118022276/K1ga3q2) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 1480L &
SHC 3594Y ON 07/12/2018 ***

Your ref : SNM18d05731C02
Our ref : CC3/CT118022276/K1ga3q2

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 14B0L & SHC 3594Y ON 07/12/2018
We refer to the above matter,

It is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our driver's favour.



We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be
affected.

we seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at $3,708.99.

The summary Is as follows: -

Amount Amount Revised

Claimed
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 5.356.27 $ 3.049.50
2 Loss of Rental [4.5days x$113.00) $ 50850 $ 452.00 (4days x $113.00)
(W/GST)
3. Lloss of Income (4.5daysx $80.00) $ 34000 3 200.00 (4days x $50.00)
4 LTA / GIA Search Fee % 7.49 % 7.49

Total $ 623226 $3.708.99
**03 days recommendation for repair + 1PRS = 04 days
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval/instruction please.

Hest Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CecilinChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com




COMFORIDELGRO

Dur Ref T 1218/ SHC3594Y /WT(st) ENGINEERING

Your Ref : e

Date 18-Dec-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dep ke ety
59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore 508969

3 ANSON ROAD

#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER

SINGAPORE 079909 Norkshaps

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE o

Dear Sir Loyang

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC3594Y YOUR INSURED YK 1480L

AHD OTHER uH u?.111a :." .'1"|'::'.

We zre the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Ple Lid, the owner of motor
Vehicle No | SHC3594Y which was invalved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving YK 1480L
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair S 304850 _
8 45 dayslossofRental@ $ 113.00 per day 3 508.50 B &
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) 5 - ' ;
4 LTA Search Fees 5 7.49
5 GIA / Palice Report Fees ] -
8 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 -
SubTotal: $§ 356549
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 45 dayslossofincome@ $  80.00 perdays $ 360.00

Total Claims : § 392549

We enclose herewith the following documants to support the claims: -

4)  Ornginal repair bill and photocopies of photographs ; 4 pecs.
b)  LTA search slip/s of YK 14B0L
c)  GIA/ Paolice report/s of SHC3584Y

d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Traffic Compound ( ) Towing/Medical billreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ % ) Photographis of Accident Scent { x ) DowntimeMileage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

William Tan

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 B737 Fax: 6214 1843 Emalil - willamtan@cdge.com.sg

This Is a computer generated letter No signature Is required.

COMFORIDELGRO G ke O



&1 LI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 61563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CTI18022276/K 1pa3

13 March 2019

LPS Construction Pte Ltd

11 Kranji Loop

Singapore 739545

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 1480L AND SHC 3594Y ON 07/12/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us, We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

DID: 6749 4274
FAX: 6741 4108
EMALIL: cs-a@lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)




CDG. VARS V LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHC3594Y ., YK1480L ON 07-Dec-18 17:00
ALONG PIONEER RD NORTH JUNCTION OF PIE CHANGI.

1 We AHMAD BIN BUANG {Hirer) NRIC No.: $1381519D

B/ cu [Relief) NRIC No.!

Taxi Number SHC3594Y
hereby suthonse ComfartDeiGro Engineering Pte Lid(CDGE):

t. To submit myfour claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of Income, lass of rental,
imedical fes and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlament or compensation amount i respect of my/our caim
aganst Thyrd party (except personal injures ang megical dams).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/four betalf,
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the clatm agalist third party and payment by chegue

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made in favour of
“ComforiDelGro Enginearing Ple Ltd”,

Data 0B-Dec-2018

Name of Hirer AHMAD BIN BUANG

Hirer NRIC 51381519D Signature :

Address 831 HOUGANG STREET 91 #£09-99
530931

Contact No 94518110

http:/edgek 2smv: 82/Runtime Runtime/ Runtime Runtime View/CDG VAR .. 081272018



(e 17

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Folicy Ho § DHMOVSNIBO1331d00 Tlaim Ko @ SRMISPOETILCOZ
Claimant : COMFORT TRANSPOATATION FTE LTD

Amount . 853, 70B.39 _
SINGAPQRE ODOLLARS THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDEED EIGHT AND
CENTS NINETY NINE Only

i/Me agres to accept the above mentlioned amount to be paitd fo mefus 1o full &
2inal settlemsnt of all clalma, costs & disbursesents for iIniuries [ damages
sustained Dy mefus through an accident invelving

Claimant Vehicle Mo. : SHCITS4Y
Insured Vehicle Mo. @ ¥YKISEOL

Date of lLosas : B3f12/2018
Place of Accident i FIOWEER ROAD NORTH JONCTION OF FIE CHARGI

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment madé to me/us of the aforemeritioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (STNGAPQRE) PFTE. LTD.. I/We agres absclutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPCURE) FTE. LTD. andfor

Insdred Hama : LPS COMSTRUCTION. PTE LTD
Priver Name . MOHANDOSS PRAVINRAJ

from all clsims, prasent or futors (i respest of all losa, Lnjury or damage
pustained oy mefus ariming out of the said accident.

1 acknowledge that this payment ia made without admissien of Lliahtlity an the
parc of CHINA TATRING TNSURAMCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1) Geners! lamages =3
1Z) Ceost of Hepals/Bsasess 55 3,049.50
(3) Loms of dse/Hantal/Eacning 55 652.00
41 GIA'/Folice Reportes

Investigation Besults/Search Fess 53 T7.49
(5) Medical Reports/Mxpenses g5
16} Survey Fesa/P.T. Fess 55
(7) Cost including Disbursement 58

W

TOTAL & & 2 o o o o = a0 s v v o e-a 58 3,708.99

THT CrrE e
CONFGRIDE] A SaSINzE=1E 758 L1

19 LOYARG DRIVE
Clazmant Hame: AL &[S NRIC Ne =

f f¢-4 N3-X:18
Eignature H | Cate - -

i‘ F 4 IUI

T conienrs o (his documsnl apply 10 veicie dameges only

o p Mease forwand your cheije= ms yable Lo,
A} percral injies and damages asig mawun «® aier Pocse Iornats 430 ENGINEERING PTE (T2

om e amdt i aonicalion of e dooumen



COMFOR-IDELGRQ Cnmlurt[ﬁelﬂ.ru Engineering Pte Ltd
. ENGINEERING

A member of CoOMFOMDELCRD gme) .
COMBANY REG. N 199506043W

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

o
-1

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE €O (S)PT )
SPRINGLEAF TOWER MAKE JOB NO.
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 e

SINGAPORE 079909 I'Ii.}l.ﬁfl-:I_, ODOMETER READING

CONTACT NO: 62222366

=i
e
-
=

DATE OF REG
09.04. 2014

CHASSIS CODE _ JOB TYPFE
KMHLB41UMEU052524

Ty ) S O

. Description : IF 07,12,2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Tgtal Lump Sum Repair Amt

go GST & 00 %

uWHe
3

=
woLn
s

I'otal Invoice amount 3,049,350
Issusd by ; CHEWBEELENG 17.12.2018 15:38:30
Repair Type . CLSO/57/57
Payment Type/Tarm : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Englneering Pte Lid
A mamber of COMPORIDLLCHAD ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.
Head Office

205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no recaipt shall be issuesd unless requesied
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT18120196 ,\

Date. 17 December 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 07/12/2018 @ 17:00 hrs

ALONG PIONEER RD NORTH JUNCTION OF PIE CHANGI.
INVOLVING YK1480L

We refer o the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC3594Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to AHMAD BIN BUANG IC NO
S1381519D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd al the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $113.00 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi ansing from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settiement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident,

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signalure is required,

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapare 5TST17 Mainline <65 6555 1188 Facsimile <65 6453 3183
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